

Benedita Maria Guimino

Board Member at the Banco de Moçambique

Born in Inhambane, 1972. She is working towards her doctorate in Development Economics (2010) and holds a bachelor's degree in Economics (2001) from Eduardo Mondlane University.

She was appointed Board Member at the Banco de Moçambique in 2019. She was cumulatively responsible for Administrative Services and Property, as well as Financial Services and Human Resources. From 2020 to 2022, she was solely responsible for Financial Services and Property. She currently directs Financial Stability.

Prior to her appointment, she served as Director of the Issuance and Treasury Department (2014 to 2018), and Director of the Payment Systems Department (2018 to 2019), in addition to the Currency Issuance Department and Treasury Department.

From 2006 to 2014, she held the office of Assistant Director at the Money Issuance and Circulation Division of the Issuance and Payment Systems Department.

In 2016, she was awarded a Diploma of Merit for her role in introducing the new Metical.

She held the office of Non-Executive Board Member at the Sociedade Interbancária de Moçambique (SIMO) – Mozambique Interbank Company – on behalf of the Banco de Moçambique, from 2017 to 2018.

She has been a staff member at the Banco de Moçambique since 1999, when she was hired to handle Money Issuance and Circulation at the Issuance and Treasury Department.